
NOTICE OF ENTRY 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 
Robin A. Henry, pro hac vice pending 
333 Main Street 
Armonk, NY  10504 
Tel: 914.7649.8200 
Fax: 914.749.8300 
rhenry@bsfllp.com 

BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 
David L. Zifkin, Bar No. 232845 
401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850 
Santa Monica, CA  90401 
Tel: 310.752.2400 
Fax: 310.752.2490 
dzifkin@bsfllp.com 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
John M. Rosenthal, Bar No. 115243 
Elizabeth A. Frohlich, Bar No. 195454 
Minna L. Naranjo, Bar No. 259005 
One Market, Spear Street Tower 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Tel: 415.442.1000 
Fax: 415.442.1001 
john.rosenthal@morganlewis.com 
elizabeth.frohlich@morganlewis.com 
minna.naranjo@morganlewis.com 

Attorneys for Petitioner Deutsche Bank National Trust 
Company, solely as Trustee for the Trusts Listed on Exhibits 
1-A and 1-B of the Petition

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE, CIVIL COMPLEX DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF 

CERTAIN TRUSTS CREATED, 
SPONSORED, AND/OR SERVICED BY 
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK AND 
CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OR 
AFFILIATES 

Case No. 30-2016-00892014-PR-TR-CXC

NOTICE OF ENTRY 

Hearing Date:   June 16, 2017 
Hearing Time:   9:00 a.m. 
Department:      CX102



NOTICE OF ENTRY 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT on June 30, 2017, in the above-entitled action, the 

Court entered the orders attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B. 

Dated: July 5, 2017 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

By   
Elizabeth A. Frohlich 

Attorneys for Petitioner 
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, 
solely as Trustee for the Trusts Listed on 
Exhibits 1-A and 1-B of the Petition



Exhibit A  
To 

Notice of Entry 









Exhibit B 
to 

Notice of Entry 






