1	BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP	
2	Robin A. Henry, <i>pro hac vice</i> pending 333 Main Street	
3	Armonk, NY 10504 Tel: 914.7649.8200	
4	Fax: 914.749.8300 rhenry@bsfllp.com	
5	BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP	
6	David L. Zifkin, Bar No. 232845 401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850	
7	Santa Monica, CA 90401 Tel: 310.752.2400	
8	Fax: 310.752.2490 dzifkin@bsfllp.com	
9	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP John M. Rosenthal, Bar No. 115243 Elizabeth A. Frohlich, Bar No. 195454 Minna L. Naranjo, Bar No. 259005	
10		
11	One Market, Spear Street Tower San Francisco, CA 94105	
12	Tel: 415.442.1000 Fax: 415.442.1001	
13	john.rosenthal@morganlewis.com elizabeth.frohlich@morganlewis.com	
14	minna.naranjo@morganlewis.com	
15 16	Attorneys for Petitioner Deutsche Bank Natio Company, solely as Trustee for the Trusts Lis	
17	1-A and 1-B of the Petition	
18	SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
19	COUNTY OF ORANGE, CIVIL COMPLEX DIVISION	
20	IN THE MATTER OF	Case No. 30-2016-00892014-PR-TR-CXC
21	CERTAIN TRUSTS CREATED,	NOTICE OF ENTRY
22	SPONSORED, AND/OR SERVICED BY WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK AND	Hearing Date: June 16, 2017
23	CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES	Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m. Department: CX102
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

1	1 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT or	n Jur	ne 30, 2017, in the above-entitled action, the
2	2 Court entered the orders attached hereto as Exhi	bit A	and Exhibit B.
3	3		
4	4 Dated: July 5, 2017	MC	RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
5	5		Alexand A Sourcial
6	6	By	Elizabeth A jeralich
7	7		Elizabeth A. Frohlich
8	8		Attorneys for Petitioner Deutsche Bank National Trust Company,
9	9		solely as Trustee for the Trusts Listed on Exhibits 1-A and 1-B of the Petition
10	0		
11	1		
12	2		
13	3		
14	4		
15	5		
16	6		
17	7		
18	8		
19	9		
20	0		
21	1		
22	2		
23	3		
24	4		
25	5		
26	6		
27	7		
28	8		
I	NOTICE	OF E	NTRY

Exhibit A To Notice of Entry

1 2 3 4	BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP Robin A. Henry (<i>pro hac vice</i> application pending 333 Main Street Armonk, NY 10504 Tel: 914.749.8200 Fax: 914.749.8300 rhenry@bsfllp.com	g) SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER JUN 3 0 2017 DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court
5 6 7 8	BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP David L. Zifkin, Bar No. 232845 401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Tel: 310.752.2400 Fax: 310.752.2490 dzifkin@bsfllp.com	BY:,DEPUTY
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP John M. Rosenthal, Bar No. 115243 Elizabeth A. Frohlich, Bar No. 195454 Minna L. Naranjo, Bar No. 259005 One Market, Spear Street Tower San Francisco, CA 94105 Tel: 415.442.1000 Fax: 415.442.1001 john.rosenthal@morganlewis.com elizabeth.frohlich@morganlewis.com minna.naranjo@morganlewis.com <i>Attorneys for Petitioner Deutsche Bank National</i> <i>Company, solely as Trustee for the Trusts Listed of</i> <i>1-A and 1-B of the Petition</i>	
18	SUPERIOR COURT OF THI	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
19	COUNTY OF ORANGE, PROBATE DIVISION	
20	IN THE MATTER OF	Case No. 30-2016-00892014-PR-TR-CXC
21	CERTAIN TRUSTS CREATED, SPONSORED, AND/OR SERVICED BY WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK AND CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES.	[PROPOSED] APPROVAL ORDER GRANTING VERIFIED PETITION OF
22		DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
23		TRUSTS LISTED AS EXHIBITS 1-A AND 1-B, FOR INSTRUCTIONS
24 25		REGARDING THE INTERNAL AFFAIRS OF THE TRUSTS
23 26		Hearing Date: June 16, 2017 Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m.
20		Department: CX102
28		
	PROPOSED APPROVAL ORDER GRANTING PE	TITION OF THE TRUSTEE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

÷

REGARDING THE INTERNAL AFFAIRS OF THE TRUSTS

1	The petition of Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, solely as trustee for the Trusts
2	listed on Exhibits 1-A and 1-B of the Petition (the "Trustee" and the "Trusts"), for instructions
3	regarding the internal affairs of the Trusts (the "Petition"), came on for hearing on June 16, 2017,
4	at 9:00 a.m., in Department CX-102 of the Orange County Superior Court, Civil Complex
5	Division. Capitalized terms not defined in this order shall have the meanings given to them in the
6	Petition.
7	After full consideration of the Petition, and any and all submissions and oral argument
8	presented in connection therewith, and good cause appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED,
9	ADJUDGED AND DECREED that, the Trustee's Petition is GRANTED;
10	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:
11	1. The Trustee acted reasonably and in good faith within the bounds of its discretion in
12	entering into the Settlement;
13	2. Holders of securities issued under the Governing Agreements ("Certificateholders")
14	received legally sufficient notice of this proceeding and an opportunity to object;
15	3. All Certificateholders shall be barred from asserting claims against the Trustee based
16	upon its prosecution of the litigation commenced by the Trustee in the United States
17	District Court for the District of Columbia titled Deutsche Bank National Trust
18	Company v. FDIC, et al., No. 09-cv-1656 (RMC) (the "Action") and its negotiation of,
19	and entry into, the settlement of the Action ("Settlement"); and
20	4. The Settlement and each of the documents pursuant to which it was effectuated – the
21	Settlement Agreement and the Trustee-JPMorgan Agreement – is binding on the
22	Trusts.
23	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee's
24	reasonable expenses (including, without limitation, attorney's fees and disbursements) incurred in
25	connection with the preparation and bringing of this trust instructional proceeding be reimbursed
26	to the Trustee as reasonable expenses and disbursements of its counsel pursuant to the Governing
27	Documents.
28	
	2
	PROPOSED APPROVAL ORDER GRANTING PETITION OF THE TRUSTEE FOR INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE INTERNAL AFFAIRS OF THE TRUSTS

 \mathbf{r}^{c}

1

1	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Court retains
2	jurisdiction over this matter for the purposes of rendering such additional instructions as are
3	necessary and/or appropriate in the administration of the Trusts.
4	
5	
6	IT IS SO ORDERED.
7	Dated: C-30-17 Will D. Clift
8	Dated: The Honorable William Claster
9	Judge of Superior Court
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3 PROPOSED APPROVAL ORDER GRANTING PETITION OF THE TRUSTEE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
	REGARDING THE INTERNAL AFFAIRS OF THE TRUSTS

Exhibit B to Notice of Entry

1	BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP Robin A. Henry (<i>pro hac vice</i> application pending	
2	333 Main Street Armonk, NY 10504	
3	Tel: 914.749.8200 Fax: 914.749.8300	COUNTY OF ORANGE COUNTY OF ORANGE CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER
4	rhenry@bsfllp.com	JUN 3 0 2017
5	BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP David L. Zifkin, Bar No. 232845	DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court
6	401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850	BY DEPUTY
7	Santa Monica, CA 90401 Tel: 310.752.2400 Fax: 310.752.2490 dzifkin@bsfllp.com	
9		
9 10	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP John M. Rosenthal, Bar No. 115243	
11	Elizabeth A. Frohlich, Bar No. 195454 Minna L. Naranjo, Bar No. 259005 One Market, Spear Street Tower	
	San Francisco, CA 94105	
12	Fax: 415.442.1001	
13 14	john.rosenthal@morganlewis.com elizabeth.frohlich@morganlewis.com minna.naranjo@morganlewis.com	
14		m /
15 16	Attorneys for Petitioner Deutsche Bank National Company, solely as Trustee for the Trusts Listed 1-A and 1-B of the Petition	
17		
18	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
19	COUNTY OF ORANGE	, PROBATE DIVISION
20	IN THE MATTER OF	Case No. 30-2016-00892014-PR-TR-CXC
21	CERTAIN TRUSTS CREATED,	[PROPOSED] ALLOCATION ORDER
22	SPONSORED, AND/OR SERVICED BY WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK AND	GRANTING VERIFIED PETITION OF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
23	CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OR AFFILIATES.	COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE TRUSTS LISTED AS EXHIBITS 1-A
24		AND 1-B, FOR INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE INTERNAL
25		AFFAIRS OF THE TRUSTS
26		Hearing Date: June 16, 2017 Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m. Department: CX102
27		
28		
	PROPOSED ALLOCATION ORDER GRANTING P	ETITION OF THE TRUSTEE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
1	REGARDING THE INTERNA	L AFFAIRS OF THE TRUSTS

.- -

ť

11		
1	The petition of Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, solely as trustee (the "Trustee")	
2	for the Trusts listed on Exhibits 1-A and 1-B of the Petition (the "Trustee" and the "Trusts"), for	
3	instructions regarding the internal affairs of the Trusts (the "Petition"), came on for hearing on	
4	June 16, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., in Department CX-102 of the Orange County Superior Court, Civil	
5	Complex Division. Capitalized terms not defined in this order shall have the meanings given to	
6	them in the Petition.	
7	After full consideration of the Petition, and any and all submissions and oral argument	
8	presented in connection therewith, and good cause appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED,	
9	ADJUDGED AND DECREED that, the Trustee's Petition is GRANTED;	
10	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Settlement	
11	Proceeds (as defined in the Petition) shall be allocated as set forth in paragraph 67 of the Petition	
12	and as determined by the Allocation Expert in accordance with the methodology described and	
13	employed in the Allocation Expert's report and illustrative allocation appearing as Exhibit B to	
14	the Declaration of David L. Zifkin filed in this proceeding on April 26, 2017.	
15	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Court retains	
16	jurisdiction over this matter for the purposes of rendering such additional instructions as are	
17	necessary and/or appropriate in the administration of the Underlying Trusts.	
18		
19	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
20		
21	Dated: G-30-17 NUL D Closter	
22	The Honorable William Claster Judge of Superior Court	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	2 DRODOGED ALLOCATION ODDED OD ANTINO DETITION OF THE TRUTTED FOR DISTRICTIONS	
	PROPOSED ALLOCATION ORDER GRANTING PETITION OF THE TRUSTEE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	

ļ

PROPOSED ALLOCATION ORDER GRANTING PETITION OF THE TRUSTEE FOR INSTRUCTIONS **REGARDING THE INTERNAL AFFAIRS OF THE TRUSTS**